Protected Excess Deferred Tax (329,310)$   -$   (329,310)$

Unprotected Excess Deferred tax (211,237)$   -$   (211,237)$

Total Gas Accumulated Deferred Taxes (1,651,963)$   (36,590)$   (1,688,553)$

Proforma Adjustments:
Storm Cost Offset - Excess Deferred Tax 10,008$   -$   10,008$

Adjusted Electric Accumulated Deferred Taxes (1,641,956)$   (36,590)$   (1,678,546)$

Note: The amounts above include all plant related excess deferred taxes.   The rate base reduction for excess deferred
taxes will not be reduced until excess deferred taxes are returned to customers.

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

ACCUMULATED DEFERRED TAXES - ELECTRIC
($000)

ACCUMULATED DEFERRED TAXES - GAS
($000)

Exhibit P-4 R-1
Schedule RCK - 5 R-1

Page 1 of 1

Adjustment 1

Proforma Adjustment to Test Period Tax Expense
July -

December January - June
Total Test

Period
July -

December
January -

June Total
July -

December
January -

June Total
Remove ADR Repair Allowance flow Through

ADR Repair Allowance deduction included in the test period (17,534)   (16,500)   (34,034)   (4,991)   (5,000)   (9,991)   (22,526)   (21,500)   (44,026)

Book Depreciation associated with ADR Repair Allowance property 8,465   7,966   16,431   1,247   1,249   2,496   9,712   9,215   18,927

Net flow through deduction included in test period (9,069)   (8,534)   (17,603)   (3,745)   (3,751)   (7,496)   (12,814)   (12,285)   (25,099)

Federal Statutory Tax Rate 35.0% 21.0% 35.0% 21.0% 35.0% 21.0%

3,174   1,792   4,966   1,311   788   2,098   4,485   2,580   7,065

Adjustment 2
SHARE Tax adjustments to be flowed through via the Tax Adjustment Clause

2019 Current Period SHARE Flow Thru Benefit Electric Gas Total

(12,391)   (172,342)   (184,733)
(33,000)   (10,000)   (43,000)
(45,391)   (182,342)   (227,733)

286   1,869   2,155

15,211   2,442   17,653
15,496   4,311   19,807

(29,895)   (178,031)   (207,925)

Adjustment 3 - ITC Reclass
As reflected in FERC Form 1, this adjustment pertains to the realignment of the unamortized ITC balance between Electric and Gas

Electric Gas Total
Page 266, FERC Form 1 - Adjusment Column 4,725   (4,725)   -

Adjustment 4  - Operating vs Non-Operating
Electric Gas Total

(20,487)   -   (20,487)

(9,406)   -   (9,406)

(11,081)   -   (11,081)

(4,526)   -   (4,526)
Portion Applicable to Jan 2017 - June  2017 Non-Test Period - Tax
Effected - to RCK -2

ADIT needed to normalize ADR Repair allowance - Proforma adjustment
to test year tax expense - To RCK-2

2019 Period Estimate of SHARE tax deduction (excluding repair
allowance)
2019 Period Estimate of ADR Repair Allowance deduction
2019 Period Estimated Total SHARE Deduction

2019 Period Estimate of book depreciation associated with SHARE
property
2019 Period Estimate of book depreciation associated with Repair
Allowance property
2019 Period Estimated Total SHARE Book Depreciation

Net flow through deduction to be included in the Tax Adjustment Clause

Full Year 2017 Adjustment Reducing Operating Income - included in
December 2017 Pre-tax Income

Less: Portion Applicable to July 2017 - December 2017 Test Period

Portion Applicable to Jan 2017 - June  2017 Non-Test Period

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
Adjustments related to the conversion from ADR Repair Allowance to Safe Harbor Repairs and to Test Year Income Tax Expense

($000's)

Electric Gas Total

Exhibit P-4 R-1
Schedule RCK-7 R-1

Page 1 of 1

Electric Gas Total
Proforma Adjustment to Accumulated Deferred Income Tax
Offset Deferred Storm Costs  with Unprotected Excess Deferred Tax

Unprotected Excess Deferred Tax (210,376)   (267,579)   (477,955)

Offest Deferred Storm Costs 257,888   7,565   265,453
Offset other Regulatory Assets 1,597   10,250   11,847

-
Offset Related Deferred Tax at 28.11% (72,941)   (5,008)   (77,949)

Remaining Unprotected Excess Deferred Taxes (23,833)   (254,771)   (278,604)

Percentage of Excess Deferred Tax Related to Rate base 76% 78%

Adjustment Required to Plant Related Accumulated Deferred Income tax - To RCK-4 141,755   10,008   151,763

Issues -

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

ADJUSTMENT RELATED TO THE OFFSET OF STORM COSTS WITH UNPROTECTED EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
($000's)

	DIRECT TESTIMONY
	OF
	ROBERT C. KRUEGER, JR.
	9+3 UPDATE
	VICE-PRESIDENT – SPECIAL PROJECTS
	PSEG SERVICES COMPANY
	Table of Contents
	Direct Testimony
	of
	Robert C. Krueger, Jr.
	Vice-President – Special Projects
	PSEG Services Company
	I. INTRODUCTION
	II. THE IMPACT OF FEDERAL TAX LEGISLATION
	III. TAX EXPENSE AND ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES
	IV. CONSOLIDATED TAX ADJUSTMENT
	2018-05-14 - R. Krueger - RCK 6A-6B R-1 - CTA Schedules - CONFIDENTIAL.pdf